Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Msystems LTD	01/01/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SanDisk IL LTD
Street Address:	7 atir yeda
City:	kfar saba
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	44425

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09802634
Patent Number:	6986030

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)801-9019

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4088012863

Email: simona.benjamin@sandisk.com

Correspondent Name: SanDisk Corporation
Address Line 1: 601 McCarthy Boulevard

Address Line 2: Patent Department/Simona Benjamin

Address Line 4: Milpitas, CALIFORNIA 95035

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MSA-0024*A-US/MSA-0024*B
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Simona Benjamin

Total Attachments: 3

source=NameChangeMystems to SanDisk IL Ltd#page1.tif source=NameChangeMystems to SanDisk IL Ltd#page2.tif

PATENT 500965480 REEL: 023245 FRAME: 0492

09802634

CT \$80.00

source=NameChangeMystems to SanDisk IL Ltd#page3.tif

Sandisk 221

January 4, 2007

To Whom It May Concern,

Subject: Translation of Certificate of Company's Name Change

The undersigned, in her capacity as Senior Corporate Counsel, hereby certifies that the document attached hereto as Exhibit A is a correct and complete English translation of the original Hebrew *Certificate of Company's Name Change* for msystems Ltd. ("msystems"), a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit B.

Effective January 1, 2007, msystems changed is name to "SanDisk IL Ltd."

Sincerely,

Donna Gershowitz

7 Atir Yeda St., Kfar Saba 44425, Israel t. +972 9 7645000 f. +972 3 5488666

Ministry of Justice

Registrar of Companies

State of Israel Companies Law 5759 - 1999

Certificate of Change of Name of a Company

I hereby confirm that in reliance upon a resolution and in accordance with Section 31(b) of the Companies Law -1999

[NAME IN HEBREW]

MSYSTEMS LTD.

Has changed its name and will henceforth be called

[NAME IN HEBREW]

SANDISK IL LTD.

Given in Jerusalem Bearing My Signature

11 Tevet 5767 01/01/2007

Company Number 520038845

Avidan Saldon, Adv.

2585/Name Change Certificate - English 1,1.07 SNDK.DOC

rya macrim

01-JAN-2007 10:45 From:



מדינת ישראל חוק החברות התשנ"ט - 1999

תעודת שינוי שם של חברה

הנני מאשר בזה כי על סמך החלטה ובהתאם לסעיף 31 (ב) לחוק החברות התשנ"ט - 1999 שינתה החברה

אם סיסטמס בעיימ

משרד המשפטים

MSYSTEMS LTD.

את שמח ומעתה תקרא בשם

To:036235005

סאנדיסק אייאל בעיימ

SANDISK IL LTD

ניתן בחתימת ידי בירוטלים

מיא טבת תשסייו 01/01/2007

520038845 man 'va

שלדון, עו״ד

RECORDED: 09/17/2009